
NOTICE OF SOLICITATION FOR SEALED BIDS 
 
The City of Ada, Oklahoma is accepting sealed bids for: 
 
   City of Ada Main Street Improvement Project 
  

     City of Ada Bid #21-57-10 
 
The following is a general description of the Project: 
 

Construct the City of Ada Main Street Improvement Project including paving, grading, drainage, landscape, 
irrigation, electrical and traffic lighting. For this project the general contractor must have built at least three 
streetscape projects in a downtown area in the past 10 years where their portion of the work in the project’s 
cost was a minimum of $500,000. These projects shall be listed on the qualifications statement or the bidder 
will be considered ineligible. 
 
Bids will be received at Ada Purchasing Department, 512 North Stockton St., Ada, Oklahoma 74820 until 
2:00 p.m. local time Thursday October 1, 2020. Bids received after the above time and date will be 
rejected. At 2:30 PM local time Thursday October 1, 2020, the bids that have been duly received will be 
opened and read aloud at the City of Ada Irving Community Center, 530 West 5th St, Ada, OK. 
 
Copies of Bidding Documents may be obtained after 8:00 a.m. local time on August 31, 2020 at the 
QuestCDN website www.questcdn.com and entering Quest Project #7285964.  Free viewing of project is 
available on QuestCDN. Downloads will be $30. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or 
info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this 
digital project information. For questions regarding the bid documents, contact Ms. Barbara Tartar at 
LandPlan Consultants at b.tartar@lpci.com or 918/746-1303. Paper plans and specifications are available 
for viewing starting August 31 at City of Ada Purchasing 512 N. Stockton, Ada, OK.  Phone (580) 436-
6300x256. If paper plans and specifications are required they will be provided by LandPlan Consultants at 
a cost of $100 if picked up at the Tulsa office or $125 if they need to be mailed. They will be mailed once 
a check is received.  
 
A Mandatory pre bid meeting will be held at 1:30 PM local time (central time), Thursday September 17, 
2020 at the City of Ada Irving Community Center, 530 West 5th St, Ada, OK. 
 
A copy of the entire Solicitation for Bid may be obtained by email free of charge by contacting Barbara 
Tartar with LandPlan Consultants at 918/746-1303 or email at b.tartar@lpci.com. 

 


